Wis.-Whitewater (7-3,1-1 WIAC) -vs- UChicago (9-0,0-0 UAA)
12/14/22 at Gerald Ratner Athletics Center, Chicago, IL

Date: 12/14/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;\?:Z:Pﬂs Wis.-Whitewater 16 12 17| 13| =8

Site: Gerald Ratner Athletics Center, Chicago, IL UChicago 9 13 13 28 63

Wis.-Whitewater 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Alexander,Lunden * 27  6-7 3-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 15

13  Carollo,Kacie & 27 4-12 3-7 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 5 1 0 13

03 Sto. Domingo,Yssa * 33 4-9 2-2 0-0 1-6 7 3 2 2 0 1 10

44  Belschner,Abby & 24 3-5 0-0 0-3 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 3 6

33 Grundahl,Aleah * 26 2-9 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 5 3 1 1 5

35 Baumgartner,Abi 20 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 4

12 Oloffson,Mallory 11 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 3

15 Rittmeyer,Renee 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 2 2

20 Roquet,Kendall 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 9-15 5-9 13-23 36 18 12 22 2 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-2 50.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 22-56 39.3 % 9-15 60.0 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

UChicago 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 North,Sophia * 34 10-14 4-8 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 2 26

20 Hynes,Grace =3 30 3-9 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 8

05 Powe,Marissa * 28 3-6 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 2 2 3 1 0 8

34 Brodnik,Mallory =3 31 2-10 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 3 0 1 3 1 6

11  Gross,Ellie * 29 0-4 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 3 2 4 0 1 5

24  Alfaro,Bella 24  3-6 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9

32 Carter,Lindsey 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21  Gross,Kate 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

30 Gao,Ashley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-51 5-15 16-20 9-24 33 15 8 17 6 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-3 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 21-51 41.2 % 5-15 33.3 % 16-20 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UChicago

TURNOVER by BELSCHNER,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by CAROLLO,KACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by CAROLLO,KACIE

TURNOVER by CAROLLO,KACIE

BLOCK by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
REBOUND DEF by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

GOOD JUMPER by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA
GOOD 3PTR by CAROLLO,KACIE(fastbreak)

STEAL by BELSCHNER,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY

SUB IN by OLOFFSON,MALLORY
SUB IN by RITTMEYER,RENEE

SUB IN by ROQUET,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by CAROLLO,KACIE
REBOUND OFF by RITTMEYER,RENEE
MISS LAYUP by RITTMEYER,RENEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROQUET,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by RITTMEYER,RENEE

SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY
TURNOVER by CAROLLO,KACIE

GOOD LAYUP by OLOFFSON,MALLORY(in the paint)

ASSIST by CAROLLO,KACIE

SUB OUT by CAROLLO,KACIE
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO, YSSA
GOOD FT by OLOFFSON,MALLORY
FOUL by BELSCHNER,ABBY

SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

09:40
09:19
08:52
08:47
08:47
08:28
08:28
08:15
07:50
07:42
07:19
07:19
07:06

07:00
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:38
06:28

06:22
06:22
06:22
06:14
05:58
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:42
05:42
05:17
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:43
04:43
04:43

0-2

2-2

5-2

5-4

5-6
7-6

8-6

H2

V3

Vi1

H1
Vi1

V2

GOOD JUMPER by NORTH,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POWE,MARISSA

TURNOVER by POWE,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ELLIE
GOOD JUMPER by NORTH,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NORTH,SOPHIA
SUB IN by GAO,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by POWE,MARISSA

FOUL by POWE,MARISSA

SUB OUT by GROSS,ELLIE

SUB IN by ALFARO,BELLA

FOUL by BRODNIK,MALLORY
SUB OUT by BRODNIK,MALLORY
SUB IN by CARTER,LINDSEY

STEAL by HYNES,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by ALFARO,BELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by GAO,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by HYNES,GRACE
SUB IN by GROSS,ELLIE



04:32 MISS 3PTR by ALFARO,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by ROQUET,KENDALL --

04:30 FOUL by GAO,ASHLEY
04:30 SUB OUT by GAO,ASHLEY
04:30 SUB IN by HYNES,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint) 04:11
04:11 BLOCK by POWE,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:00 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by ALFARO,BELLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 03:40
SUB OUT by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 03:40
SUB OUT by RITTMEYER,RENEE 03:40
SUB OUT by ROQUET,KENDALL 03:40
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 03:40
SUB IN by CAROLLO,KACIE 03:40
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 03:40
03:14 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GROSS,ELLIE
03:08 MISS 3PTR by ALFARO,BELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by POWE,MARISSA
03:02 MISS 3PTR by HYNES,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 02:53 11-8 V3
ASSIST by BAUMGARTNER,ABI --

02:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by CAROLLO,KACIE 02:34
SUB OUT by CAROLLO,KACIE 02:34
SUB IN by ROQUET,KENDALL 02:34

02:34 MISS FT by CARTER,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:34 11-9 V2 GOOD FT by CARTER,LINDSEY

02:34 SUB OUT by POWE,MARISSA
02:34 SUB IN by GROSS,KATE
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 02:25
02:18 TURNOVER by GROSS,ELLIE
02:17 SUB OUT by ALFARO,BELLA
02:17 SUB IN by NORTH,SOPHIA
GOOD LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,ABI(in the paint) 01:57 13-9 V4
ASSIST by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA =
01:40 MISS LAYUP by HYNES,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,ABI =
TURNOVER by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 01:21
01:21 STEAL by GROSS,KATE
01:00 TURNOVER by GROSS,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:31 16-9 V7
ASSIST by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --
FOUL by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:06
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:06
SUB IN by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 00:06
00:03 MISS JUMPER by HYNES,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by OLOFFSON,MALLORY ==

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UChicago
10:00 SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB IN by POWE,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by BRODNIK,MALLORY
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 10:00

SUB OUT by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 10:00



SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 10:00

SUB IN by RITTMEYER,RENEE 10:00
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 10:00
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 10:00
09:36 MISS JUMPER by GROSS,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:33 TURNOVER by GROSS,ELLIE
STEAL by RITTMEYER,RENEE 09:33
MISS LAYUP by ROQUET,KENDALL(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODNIK,MALLORY
09:01 16-12 V4 GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

TURNOVER by ROQUET,KENDALL 08:54
08:54 STEAL by NORTH,SOPHIA
08:49 16-14 V2 GOOD JUMPER by NORTH,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA(in the paint) 08:26 18-14 V4
08:06 MISS JUMPER by BRODNIK,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --
SUB OUT by RITTMEYER,RENEE 07:58
SUB OUT by ROQUET,KENDALL 07:58
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 07:58
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 07:58
SUB IN by CAROLLO,KACIE 07:58
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 07:58
07:57 FOUL by POWE,MARISSA
07:57 SUB OUT by POWE,MARISSA
07:57 SUB IN by GROSS,KATE
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSS,KATE
07:33 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRODNIK,MALLORY
07:19 18-16 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HYNES,GRACE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 06:56
06:56 STEAL by NORTH,SOPHIA
06:45 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by HYNES,GRACE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 06:31 21-18 V3
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:27
06:27 SUB OUT by GROSS, ELLIE
06:27 SUB IN by ALFARO,BELLA
SUB OUT by CAROLLO,KACIE 06:27
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 06:27
SUB IN by RITTMEYER,RENEE 06:27
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 06:27
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 06:25
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 06:25
06:23 TURNOVER by HYNES,GRACE
STEAL by BELSCHNER,ABBY 06:23
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ALFARO,BELLA
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 05:23
SUB IN by ROQUET,KENDALL 05:23
05:13 MISS 3PTR by GROSS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by BELSCHNER,ABBY(in the paint) 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA
04:32 MISS 3PTR by HYNES,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 04:29
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 04:29
SUB IN by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 04:29

SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 04:29



GOOD 3PTR by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 04:19 24-18 V6
ASSIST by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --

03:56 MISS LAYUP by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --
TURNOVER by RITTMEYER,RENEE 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by HYNES,GRACE
03:43 SUB IN by GROSS,ELLIE
SUB OUT by RITTMEYER,RENEE 03:43
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 03:43
FOUL by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 03:28
03:15 MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN --
03:08 FOUL by GROSS,ELLIE
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 03:08
SUB IN by RITTMEYER,RENEE 03:08
MISS LAYUP by ROQUET,KENDALL(in the paint) 03:04
03:04 BLOCK by GROSS,KATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROQUET,KENDALL 03:03
SUB IN by CAROLLO,KACIE 03:03
03:03 SUB OUT by GROSS, ELLIE
03:03 SUB IN by HYNES,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA
02:37 FOUL by NORTH,SOPHIA
02:37 TURNOVER by NORTH,SOPHIA
TURNOVER by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 02:17
SUB OUT by CAROLLO,KACIE 02:17
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 02:17
FOUL by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 01:51

01:51 24-19 V5 GOOD FT by ALFARO,BELLA
01:51 24-20 V4 GOOD FT by ALFARO,BELLA

01:51 SUB OUT by BRODNIK,MALLORY
01:51 SUB IN by CARTER,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by OLOFFSON,MALLORY 01:51
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 01:51
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN(in the paint) 01:31 26-20 V6
01:10 TURNOVER by NORTH,SOPHIA
STEAL by RITTMEYER,RENEE 01:10
GOOD JUMPER by RITTMEYER,RENEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:05 28-20 V8
00:53 TURNOVER by ALFARO,BELLA
00:53 SUB OUT by ALFARO,BELLA
00:53 SUB IN by GROSS,ELLIE
FOUL by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:28
TURNOVER by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by CARTER,LINDSEY
00:28 SUB IN by BRODNIK,MALLORY
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:28
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 00:28
00:05 28-22 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HYNES,GRACE
3rd Play By Play
VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UChicago
10:00 SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by POWE,MARISSA
SUB OUT by RITTMEYER,RENEE 10:00
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 10:00

SUB IN by CAROLLO,KACIE 10:00



SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

MISS LAYUP by CAROLLO,KACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAROLLO,KACIE

MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BELSCHNER,ABBY
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN
SUB IN by RITTMEYER,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA
MISS 3PTR by CAROLLO,KACIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN
FOUL by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
TURNOVER by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
SUB IN by OLOFFSON,MALLORY
GOOD JUMPER by CAROLLO,KACIE(in the paint)

STEAL by BELSCHNER,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by CAROLLO,KACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAROLLO,KACIE

TURNOVER by OLOFFSON,MALLORY

SUB OUT by OLOFFSON,MALLORY

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI

FOUL by BELSCHNER,ABBY
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA

REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,ABI
GOOD LAYUP by BELSCHNER,ABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by BELSCHNER,ABBY

SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY

SUB IN by OLOFFSON,MALLORY
GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI
GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI

MISS LAYUP by RITTMEYER,RENEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLOFFSON,MALLORY

MISS LAYUP by OLOFFSON,MALLORY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CAROLLO,KACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OLOFFSON,MALLORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA

30-22

30-23

32-23

32-24
32-25

33-25
34-25
34-27

V8

V7

V9

V8
V7

V8
V9
V7

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HYNES,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by HYNES,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ELLIE
MISS LAYUP by HYNES,GRACE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by GROSS,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by BRODNIK,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by NORTH,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by POWE,MARISSA
MISS FT by POWE,MARISSA

GOOD FT by HYNES,GRACE
GOOD FT by HYNES,GRACE
FOUL by NORTH,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by POWE,MARISSA
SUB IN by GAO,ASHLEY

BLOCK by BRODNIK,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by HYNES,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA

FOUL by GROSS,ELLIE



SUB OUT by RITTMEYER,RENEE
SUB IN by ROQUET,KENDALL
GOOD FT by CAROLLO,KACIE
GOOD FT by CAROLLO,KACIE

STEAL by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA
MISS LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,ABI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAROLLO,KACIE
GOOD JUMPER by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA

REBOUND DEF by CAROLLO,KACIE
TURNOVER by CAROLLO,KACIE

SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA
SUB OUT by OLOFFSON,MALLORY
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY

MISS FT by BELSCHNER,ABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BELSCHNER,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by ROQUET,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by BELSCHNER,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

MISS FT by BELSCHNER,ABBY

TURNOVER by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY
SUB IN by OLOFFSON,MALLORY
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN

35-27 V8
36-27 V9

38-27 V11

40-27 V13

40-30 V10

40-32 V8
42-32 V10

SUB OUT by HYNES,GRACE
SUB OUT by NORTH,SOPHIA
SUB IN by POWE,MARISSA
SUB IN by ALFARO,BELLA

TURNOVER by POWE,MARISSA

BLOCK by GAO,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by GAO,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by GAO,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRODNIK,MALLORY

MISS LAYUP by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRODNIK,MALLORY
SUB IN by CARTER,LINDSEY

FOUL by GROSS,ELLIE
TURNOVER by GROSS,ELLIE
SUB OUT by GROSS, ELLIE
SUB IN by HYNES,GRACE
FOUL by GAO,ASHLEY

FOUL by HYNES,GRACE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GAO,ASHLEY
SUB IN by NORTH,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by HYNES,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
ASSIST by HYNES,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)

FOUL by ALFARO,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by ALFARO,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER,LINDSEY

SUB IN by BRODNIK,MALLORY



SUB OUT by CAROLLO,KACIE
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA

STEAL by ROQUET,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROQUET,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN

ASSIST by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA

MISS JUMPER by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater

00:49 45-32 V13

00:40 45-35 V10

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by HYNES,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
ASSIST by ALFARO,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: UChicago

SUB OUT by OLOFFSON,MALLORY
SUB OUT by ROQUET,KENDALL
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI
SUB IN by CAROLLO,KACIE

SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY

STEAL by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN
ASSIST by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
FOUL by BELSCHNER,ABBY

SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI

REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA
MISS LAYUP by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BAUMGARTNER,ABI

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH

SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,ABI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BELSCHNER,ABBY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:46
09:30

09:09
08:56 45-37 V8
08:31 48-37 V11
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:09
08:01
08:01

07:44 48-39 V9

07:29
07:15
07:15 48-40 V8
07:15 48-41 V7
07:02 50-41 VO
06:56
06:56 50-42 V8
06:56 50-43 V7

06:29 50-46 V4

TURNOVER by BRODNIK,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by BRODNIK,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA

REBOUND OFF by BRODNIK,MALLORY

GOOD JUMPER by HYNES,GRACE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HYNES,GRACE
SUB IN by GROSS,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)

BLOCK by BRODNIK,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NORTH,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by POWE,MARISSA
GOOD FT by BRODNIK,MALLORY

GOOD FT by BRODNIK,MALLORY

GOOD FT by NORTH,SOPHIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NORTH,SOPHIA(fastbreak)

BLOCK by BRODNIK,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by BRODNIK,MALLORY
GOOD 3PTR by ALFARO,BELLA
ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,ABI --

MISS LAYUP by BELSCHNER,ABBY(in the paint) 05:31

REBOUND OFF by BELSCHNER,ABBY =

GOOD JUMPER by BELSCHNER,ABBY 05:16 52-46 V6
ASSIST by BAUMGARTNER,ABI =

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:15

04:58 52-49 V3 GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

04:33 FOUL by BRODNIK,MALLORY
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 04:33
SUB IN by RITTMEYER,RENEE 04:33
MISS LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,ABI(in the paint) 04:29
= REBOUND DEF by POWE,MARISSA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by BRODNIK,MALLORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,ABI =
MISS 3PTR by CAROLLO,KACIE 03:46
= REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ELLIE
03:27 MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA =
MISS JUMPER by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 03:04

= REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA
02:56 52-51 V1 GOOD LAYUP by NORTH,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CAROLLO,KACIE 02:47
02:47 STEAL by GROSS,ELLIE
02:42 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NORTH,SOPHIA
02:37 52-53 H1 GOOD LAYUP by NORTH,SOPHIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:36
SUB OUT by RITTMEYER,RENEE 02:36
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 02:36
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN 02:36
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 02:36
02:29 FOUL by BRODNIK,MALLORY
TURNOVER by CAROLLO,KACIE 02:19
01:52 MISS LAYUP by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAROLLO,KACIE 01:52
REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY =
MISS JUMPER by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 01:41
= REBOUND DEF by POWE,MARISSA
01:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:35 SUB OUT by ALFARO,BELLA
01:35 SUB IN by HYNES,GRACE
01:12 52-55 H3 GOOD JUMPER by NORTH,SOPHIA(in the paint)
FOUL by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:57
TURNOVER by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:57
FOUL by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:51
00:51 SUB OUT by HYNES,GRACE
00:51 SUB IN by ALFARO,BELLA

00:51 52-56 H4 GOOD FT by GROSS,ELLIE
00:51 52-57 H5 GOOD FT by GROSS,ELLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51
GOOD 3PTR by CAROLLO,KACIE 00:47 55-57 H?2
ASSIST by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH =
00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:46 SUB OUT by ALFARO,BELLA
00:46 SUB IN by HYNES,GRACE
00:27 55-59 H4 GOOD JUMPER by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:21
00:21 STEAL by BRODNIK,MALLORY
FOUL by CAROLLO,KACIE 00:20

00:20 55-60 H5 GOOD FT by GROSS,ELLIE
00:20 55-61 H6 GOOD FT by GROSS,ELLIE



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
GOOD 3PTR by CAROLLO,KACIE 00:15 58-61 H3
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,LUNDEN ==

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by GROSS,ELLIE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 58-62 H4 GOOD FT by GROSS,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by CAROLLO,KACIE 00:08
REBOUND OFF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA --
MISS LAYUP by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by POWE,MARISSA
FOUL by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:03
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:03
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,ABI 00:03
00:03 58-63 H5 GOOD FT by POWE,MARISSA
00:00 MISS FT by POWE,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --



